09-06-2000

	RECORDATIO
y. 11.17	



	8.11.00	- 101450487			
o th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		tnereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
	N D Butler D S Renshaw	International Business Machin- New Orchard Road Armonk New York 10504	es Corporation		
	Name of conveyance:		Jc <b>e</b> 4		
	X Assignment				
	Execution Date:				
	<u>6 July 2000</u>				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7441449	:		
	If this document is being filed together with a ne 6 July 2000	•	ne application is		
	A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s)			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	0.00		
	IBM Corporation, Intellectual Property, Law,	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5 L	1798 NW 40th Street,  Internal Zip 2106934144  Boca Raton, FL 33431	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	Telephone: (516)443-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a		
	Steven M. Greenberg	$\langle \lambda \rangle$	8-17.00		
	Name of person signing Signar	ture 88	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Patent Application Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Label No. EE444321150US

. . . .

**PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0231** 

Atty. Docket No. 6169-179
Docket No: GB9-2000-0034-US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

and

(1) Nicholas David Butler of City of and State of City of and State of County of Hampshire of City of County of Hampshire of City of and State of City of and State of City of and State of County of Hampshire of City of and State of City of and State of City of County of Hampshire of City of Ci

have invented certain improvements in

## MANAGEMENT OF SPEECH TECHNOLOGY MODULES IN AN INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 6 July 2000 and (2) 6 July 2000

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

**SIGNED** 

(1) _	Nicholas David Rui	thr		
at	Wichester	on	6 July	2000
	(Town where signed)		(Date) d	
(2) _	James and			
at _	David Seager Renshaw  Ouclester	on	64 Ju	h 2000
	(Town where signed)		(Date)	$\mathcal{I}$

express Mail Label No. EE444321150US

> PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0232

**RECORDED: 08/17/2000**